
2010 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-8   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (168), Opp (169)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Perry (12), Garrett (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-59), Perry (11-19),
Nawrot (8-14), Garrett (7-10), Pawlowski (6-11), Patterson (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Vollmuth, Dana .385 32-32 96 11 37 5 0 2 15 48 .500 7 1 6 0 .433 0 0 0-0 187 11 4 .980
0 Grebinger, Heidi .365 32-32 104 21 38 8 0 7 18 67 .644 4 1 20 0 .394 0 0 3-4 35 2 5 .881
20 Johnson, Heather .300 32-32 90 11 27 8 0 1 11 38 .422 2 0 7 0 .309 2 2 2-3 62 43 21 .833
10 Perry, Amanda .286 32-32 105 12 30 5 0 2 13 41 .390 3 1 29 0 .309 1 0 3-4 98 13 1 .991
4 Breivogel, Allison .270 32-32 100 17 27 2 0 0 3 29 .290 6 0 30 0 .311 0 5 4-5 32 3 7 .833
12 Smiddy, Allison .256 32-32 86 14 22 4 1 1 15 31 .360 2 0 14 0 .270 1 1 0-0 55 56 12 .902
23 Brower, Jessica .238 32-32 84 9 20 1 1 0 14 23 .274 6 2 15 1 .304 0 0 0-1 28 52 8 .909
28 Pawlowski, Brittany .149 29-29 74 10 11 0 0 1 5 14 .189 7 0 19 1 .222 0 2 1-1 3 21 2 .923
14 Patterson, Meaghan .286 14-4 7 3 2 2 0 0 0 4 .571 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
1 Strough, Megan .146 23-17 41 5 6 2 0 0 2 8 .195 1 1 14 0 .186 0 2 0-0 16 1 1 .944
13 Garrett, Susan .143 23-20 42 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .143 4 0 10 0 .213 1 0 1-1 39 17 5 .918
7 Nawrot, Katie .143 18-16 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .222 1 0 0-0 10 15 1 .962
15 Jackson, Emily .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Blanchard, Nicole .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 32-32 838 119 227 37 2 14 101 310 .370 44 6 168 2 .310 6 12 14-19 565 240 67 .923
Opponents .345 32-32 860 206 297 54 7 12 185 401 .466 80 5 101 1 .400 9 17 24-36 602 225 58 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Johnson, Heather 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pawlowski, Brittany 5.29 5-10 19 14 10 0-0 0 83.1 115 83 63 45 52 19 2 1 .417 20 6 1 3 5
14 Patterson, Meaghan 6.39 0-4 11 3 1 0-0 0 30.2 45 37 28 14 15 11 1 2 .369 0 0 0 3 4
7 Nawrot, Katie 6.84 3-10 16 15 8 0-0 0 72.2 137 86 71 20 33 22 3 9 .414 5 0 0 3 6
Totals 6.04 8-24 47 32 19 0 0 187.2 297 206 162 81 101 52 6 12 .406 25 6 1 9 15
Opponents 3.45 24-8 45 32 21 7 1 199.0 227 120 98 45 166 38 2 14 .312 17 6 0 5 9



2010 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Patterson, Meaghan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Perry, Amanda 112 98 13 1 .991 0 11 8 .579 12 0
33 Vollmuth, Dana 202 187 11 4 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nawrot, Katie 26 10 15 1 .962 2 8 6 .571 0 0
1 Strough, Megan 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pawlowski, Brittany 26 3 21 2 .923 0 6 5 .545 0 0
13 Garrett, Susan 61 39 17 5 .918 0 7 3 .700 2 0
23 Brower, Jessica 88 28 52 8 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smiddy, Allison 123 55 56 12 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Grebinger, Heidi 42 35 2 5 .881 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnson, Heather 126 62 43 21 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Breivogel, Allison 42 32 3 7 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Blanchard, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 872 565 240 67 .923 10 18 11 .610 14 0
Opponents 885 602 225 58 .934 7 13 4 .765 13 0


